501832887 02/27/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ravindra K. Pandey	12/22/2011
Heinz Baumann	12/22/2011
Yihui Chen	12/22/2011
Penny Joshi	12/22/2011
Nayan Patel	12/22/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Health Research, Inc.	
Street Address:	Elm & Carlton Streets	
Internal Address:	Roswell Park Cancer Institute	
City:	Buffalo	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14263	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13168421

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)626-0366 **Phone**: 716-626-1564

Email: mkryszak@idealawyers.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

501832887

Correspondent Name: Michael L. Dunn
Address Line 1: 5555 Main Street

Address Line 2: Simpson & Simpson, PLLC
Address Line 4: Williamsville, NEW YORK 14221

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RPP200US

PATENT

REEL: 027764 FRAME: 0929

P \$40.00 13168421

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Michael L. Dunn

Total Attachments: 2
source=RPP200US Exec. Assignment 2012-01-10#page1.tif
source=RPP200US Exec. Assignment 2012-01-10#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027764 FRAME: 0930

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

☐ United States Patent No(s). _

Other (specify)

International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.

Docket Number
RPP200US

1:49 pm, Jan 10, 2012 SIMPSON & SIMPSON

Assignee Information

Name	Health Research, Inc.		
Address (line 1)	Roswell Park Cancer Institute		
Address (line 2)	Elm & Carlton Streets		
City	Buffalo	State	New York
Country	United States of America	Postal Code	14263
	Tif	tle of Invention:	
This is an Ass	signment of the following rights, t	title and interest: (chec	ck all that apply):
	States of America rights, title and in		
x Foreign	rights, title and interest in the inver	ntion	
X United	States Patent Application Serial No.	13/168,421	
Da	ate of Execution:	Date of Filing: Ju	une 24, 2011
Linited 9	States Provisional Patent Applicatio		

Inventors (assignors)

Name	Address (1312
Ravindra K. Pandey	75 Lemay Court, Williamsville, New York 14221 6220 Creekhou
Heinz Baumann	115 Richmond Avenue, Buffalo, New York 14222
Yihui Chen	62 Maple Court - #1, Amherst, New York 14226
Penny Joshi	131 Cambridge Boulevard, Amherst, New York 14226
Nayan Patel	520 Virginia Street - Apt. 9, Buffalo, New York 14202
	567 Odlywere Ave Apt. 28 10 114112

Page 1 of 2

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket Number

RPP200US

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application (s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all neccessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures	(if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)
Name	Signature/Date
Ravindra K. Pandey	12-22-11
Heinz Baumann	R- Sammen 12-22-W
Yihui Chen	Mount 12-12-11
Penny Joshi	Penny Josh 12-22-11
Nayan Patel	An Res Dec. 22, 2011

Page 2 of 2